BEDFORD OAK ADVISORS LLC Form SC 13G/A February 15, 2005

> UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

> > SCHEDULE 13G

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (AMENDMENT NO. 3)*

CADIZ INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$0.01 Par Value Per Share (Title of Class of Securities)

127537207

(CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2004

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

[]	Rule	13d-1(b)
[X]	Rule	13d-1(c)
[]	Rule	13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

Page 1 of 7

		Edgar F	Filing: BEDF	ORD OAK ADVISORS	LLC - Form SC	C 13G/A
CUSIF	No.	127537207		13G	Pa	ge 2 of 7 Pages
	I.R.S	. IDENTIF		S . OF ABOVE PERSONS (EN C 13-4007124	TITIES ONLY)	
2.	CHECK	THE APPR	OPRIATE BOX	X IF A MEMBER OF A GRO	UP*	(a) [_] (b) [X]
3.	SEC U	ISE ONLY				
4.	CITIZ Delaw		PLACE OF C	DRGANIZATION		
NUM	IBER C)F 5.	SOLE VOTIN	NG POWER		
SH	IARES		0			
BENEF	ICIAI	LY 6.	SHARED VOT	TING POWER		
OWN	IED BY		828,500 (s	see Item 4)		
E	EACH	7.	SOLE DISPO	OSITIVE POWER		
REF	ORTIN	IG	0			
PE	CRSON	8.	SHARED DIS	SPOSITIVE POWER		
V	ITH		828,500 (s	see Item 4)		
9.				IALLY OWNED BY EACH RE	PORTING PERSO	N
	828,5	00 (see I	tem 4)			
10.	CHECK	C BOX IF T	HE AGGREGAI	FE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) E	XCLUDES CERTA	IN SHARES*
11.		ENT OF CLA		NTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW	(9)	

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON*

00

Page 2 of 7 Pages

CUSIP No. 1275	37207	13G	Page	3 c	of 7 Pages	
		ING PERSONS ICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONL	Y)			_
Harvey P.	Eise	n				
2. CHECK THE	APPR	OPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP*			[_] [X]	_
3. SEC USE O	NLY					_
4. CITIZENSH	IP OR	PLACE OF ORGANIZATION				-
Delaware						
NUMBER OF	5.	SOLE VOTING POWER				-
SHARES		0				
BENEFICIALLY	6.	SHARED VOTING POWER				-
OWNED BY		828,500 (see Item 4)				
EACH	7.	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER				-
REPORTING		0				
PERSON	8.	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER				-
WITH		828,500 (see Item 4)				
9. AGGREGATE 828,500 (NT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PE	RSON			_

10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES*

[_]

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

8.01% (see Item 4)

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON* ΙN *SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE FILLING OUT! Page 3 of 7 Pages ITEM 1(A) NAME OF ISSUER: _____ Cadiz Inc. ("the Company") ITEM 1(B) ADDRESS OF ISSUER'S PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICES: _____ 100 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 100 Santa Monica, CA 90401 ITEMS 2(A) AND 2(B) NAME OF PERSON FILING AND BUSINESS OFFICE: _____ This statement is filed by: (i) Bedford Oak Advisors, LLC ("BC Eisen, in his capacity as managing member of BOA. The principa each reporting person is 100 South Bedford Road, Mt. Kisco, Ne ITEM 2(C) CITIZENSHIP: _____ BOA is a Delaware limited liability company Mr. Eisen is a Uni ITEM 2(D) TITLE OF CLASS OF SECURITIES: Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share ("Common Stock") CUSIP NUMBER: ITEM 2(E) 127537207 TTEM 3 Not Applicable ITEM 4 OWNERSHIP: _____ The percentages used herein are calculated based upon 10,324,3 Stock issued and outstanding as of November 30, 2004, as discl a press release issued November 30, 2004, plus an additional 1 Stock underlying warrants which are beneficially owned by one persons which are included pursuant to Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) of As of the close of business on February 14, 2005: 1. Bedford Oak Advisors, LLC (a) Amount beneficially owned: -828,500-(b) Percent of class: 8.01% (c) (i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0-

(ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: -828,500-

(iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0-(iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: -828,5

Page 4 of 7 Pages

	 2. Harvey P. Eisen (a) Amount beneficially owned: -828,500- (b) Percent of class: 8.01% (c) (i) Sole power to vote or direct the vote: -0- (ii) Shared power to vote or direct the vote: -828,500- (iii) Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: -0- (iv) Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: -828,5
	BOA controls 811,500 shares of Common Stock in its capacity as of Bedford Oak Capital, L.P., Bedford Oak Offshore, Ltd. and B L.P., which entities own 200,000, 200,000 and 411,500 shares of respectively. The 411,500 shares of Common Stock held by Bedfor include 17,000 shares of Common Stock underlying warrants exer and are included pursuant to Rule 13d-3(d)(1)(i) of the Act. H 811,500 shares of Common Stock in his capacity as the managing
ITEM 5	OWNERSHIP OF FIVE PERCENT OR LESS OF A CLASS:
	Not Applicable
ITEM 6	OWNERSHIP OF MORE THAN FIVE PERCENT ON BEHALF OF ANOTHER PERSO
	Not Applicable
ITEM 7	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBSIDIARY WHICH ACQU REPORTED ON BY THE PARENT HOLDING COMPANY:
	Not Applicable
ITEM 8	IDENTIFICATION AND CLASSIFICATION OF MEMBERS OF THE GROUP:
	Not Applicable
ITEM 9	NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION OF GROUP:
	Not Applicable
ITEM 10	CERTIFICATION:

Page 5 of 7 Pages

By signing below the signatory certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

Page 6 of 7 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: February 15, 2005

BEDFORD OAK ADVISORS, LLC

By: /s/ Harvey P. Eisen

Name: Harvey P. Eisen

Title: Chairman and Managing Member

HARVEY P. EISEN

/s/ Harvey P. Eisen

Page 7 of 7 Pages